

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16917/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2011 dated 12/01/2012 in WP No.3396/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAVYUG VIDYAPEETH TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT. REG., CO-OP. SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners fairly submits that the petitioners are to deposit Rs.20 lacs instead of Rs.20,000/-, as mentioned in the order dated 20.7.2012. The order dated 20.7.2012 stands corrected accordingly.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| (RENUKA SADANA)
| COURT MASTER
|

|